102025511

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020255	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	* * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent	Name: Ruud Lighting, Inc.		
3.18.02	Internal Address:		
Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other_Termination of Assignment Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 9201 Washington Avenue City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53405 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Please see the attached exhibit		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: von Briesen, Purtell & Roper, s.c.			
Internal Address: Eric N. Mathison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 735 North Water Street Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric N. Mathison			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/20/2002 6TON11 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Form PTO-1594

240.00

00000152 1381231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARKS, APPLICATIONS AND RIGHTS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Expiration Date	
After-Sunset	U.S.A.	1,381,231		
After-Sunset	Canada	346,272		
B Beta Lighting (and Design)	U.S.A.	1,768,007		
Deltaguard	U.S.A.	1,847,653		
Deltaguard	Australia	657805		
Deltaguard	Japan	4117106		
Luma	U.S.A.	1,317,965		
Luma	Canada	346,521		
Ruud Lighting	Australia	656447		
Ruud Lighting (Logo)	Japan	4124647		
EZ Bay	U.S.A.	76/050,163		
Square Dome	U.S.A.	76/071,646		
In Stock for Quik Ship	U.S.A.	76/308,066		
EZ Worklight	U.S.A.	76/279,010		
EZ Connect	U.S.A.	76/306,205		
EZ Wallpak	U.S.A.	To be filed		
Crown-Weld	U.S.A.	To be filed		
EZ DIM	U.S.A.	To be filed		
Deltaguard	U.S.A.	To be filed		

SCHEDULE A

-167_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0313

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of December _____, 2001 by and among Ruud Lighting, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation ("RLI"), on the one hand, and PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), as Agent, on the other hand.

WHEREAS, RLI granted to PNC a security interest in certain Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated May 21, 1999, (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Agent and the Banks under a certain Credit Agreement, dated May 21, 1999, as amended ("Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms not defined herein have the meaning ascribed to those terms in the Credit Agreement), have agreed to release certain Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC hereby forever releases its security interest in the Collateral (as listed on Schedule A of the Security Agreement) and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments, and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as RLI may reasonably request, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of this 12 day of December 2001.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

.. -

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 03/18/2002